Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 8

ABOLITION OF SOCA AND NPIA

PART 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND REPEALS

Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 (c. 23)

- 91 (1) Section 51 (cases in which key required) is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "SOCA" (in the first place) substitute "the National Crime Agency";
 - (b) in paragraph (aa)—
 - (i) for "SOCA" substitute "the National Crime Agency";
 - (ii) for "Director General of the Serious Organised Crime Agency" substitute "Director General of the National Crime Agency".
 - (3) In subsections (3) and (6), for "Director General of the Serious Organised Crime Agency" substitute "Director General of the National Crime Agency".